

Voya Financial™ PO BOX 990067 Hartford, CT 06199-0067

# HELLOFRESH 401(K)RETIREMENT SAVINGS PLAN

# **Qualified Default Investment Alternative Initial Notice**

Your Plan has chosen a default investment intended to satisfy Department of Labor regulations on Qualified Default Investment Alternatives for participants who have not provided investment direction.

## **Investment of Contributions**

You may choose to invest your contributions in several different investment options that have various degrees of risk and return. To select investment options other than the default investment alternative selected by your plan please refer to the Voya Enrollment Kit, call the Voya Retirement Services Contact Center at 1-800-584-6001 or visit the Voya Enrollment Center at **www.voyaretirementplans.com/EnrollmentCenter**. For detailed information on the investment option listed below including descriptions, objectives and associated fees and expenses, please see the enclosed fact sheet(s). If you do not make an investment election, contributions you or your employer make to your account will be invested in the default fund described below.

## **Qualified Default Investment Alternative**

#### TargetDate Funds

F690 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2070 Fd 8995 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2065 Fd 3447 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2060 Fd 2473 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2055 Fd 1299 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2050 Fd 0794 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2045 Fd 1298 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2040 Fd 0793 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2035 Fd 1297 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2030 Fd 0926 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2025 Fd 1296 Vangrd Trgt Retire 2020 Fd 0795 Vangrd Trgt Retire Inc Fd

#### Date of birth

1/1/2003 and later 1/1/1998 through 12/31/2002 1/1/1993 through 12/31/1997 1/1/1988 through 12/31/1992 1/1/1983 through 12/31/1987 1/1/1978 through 12/31/1982 1/1/1973 through 12/31/1977 1/1/1968 through 12/31/1967 1/1/1958 through 12/31/1962 1/1/1953 through 12/31/1957 12/31/1952 and earlier

## Transfers out of the Qualified Default Investment Alternative

You have the right to transfer your assets out of the Qualified Default Investment Alternative to any other investment offered under the Plan. Please note that if you would like to also make a change to the investment of future contributions, you must initiate a separate transaction. Transferring your assets will only affect the existing assets in your account. You may initiate these transactions and obtain information regarding all funds available under the Plan, by calling the Voya Retirement Services Contact Center at 1-800-584-6001.

Securities are distributed by or offered through Voya Financial Partners, LLC (member SIPC) or other broker-dealers with which it has a selling agreement. This confirmation is provided on behalf of Voya Financial Partners, LLC (member SIPC).